
3.98年5月起修正就業保險法，就業保險給付項目增加育嬰留職停薪津貼。
2.自96年1月起全民健康保險保險費補助對象為失業之被保險人及隨同被保險人辦理加保之眷屬。
1.全民健保保險費補助負值部分，係因追回撤銷失業給付認定者之補助。說 明：
勞動部勞工保險局。資料來源：
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表 7-3 就業保險應計保險費與實計保險給付

單位：件、千元

應 計 保 險 費

receivable
Premium

實 計 保 險 給 付
年 月 別

總 計

Grand total

失 業 給 付

Unemployment benefits

Year and month 件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount

本月與上月比較(％)

Change from last period

本月與上年同月比較(％)

last year
Change from the same period of

本年累計與上年同期比較(％)

period of last year
Cumulative change from the same
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Parental leave allowances.
3.According to the amendment of Employment Insurance in May 2009, real benefit payments types of Employment Insurance add
dependents insured along with the insured person.

2.Since 2007, the target of the National Health Insurance premium support includes the unemployed insured person and the
1.The negative value of National Health Insurance premium support was owing to retrieving repealed unemployment confirmation.Note：
Bureau of Labor Insurance, MOL.Source：

6.39 11.58 -6.35 94.88

7.40 12.77 0.07 27.26

-2.40 12.05 -3.69 5.49

9.12 6.96 -6.65 94.72

6.74 13.08 2.07 28.88

6.89 15.24 -0.84 6.74
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－
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28,480
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42,612

37,208
42,463
40,881

42,541
42,954
38,322

40,445
40,381
37,815

536,071
1,401,961
1,282,483
523,637
475,469
540,716
481,063

476,893
517,565
557,084
551,681
608,065
750,150
671,571

531,868

80,271

561,078

-18
-77
-14

123,203
44,747
45,250

49,460
46,690
51,315

45,948
52,420
102,154

1,015,568
1,790,409
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827,170
650,982
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418,923
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514,093
481,880
496,428
520,657
579,064
701,364
529,674

494,500

51,540

569,866

24,011
34,633
37,689

34,468
52,496
60,271

53,124
56,960
48,281

55,157
54,493
58,284

－
1,720,272
3,128,374
3,570,769
4,937,642
5,898,433
6,388,104

8,435,577
8,607,505
8,802,906
8,563,248
8,428,650
8,374,966
8,616,840

10,255,409

797,175

10,169,583

597,245
815,696
909,497

797,691
916,591
885,416

924,933
931,769
830,607

874,818
871,646
813,672

327,351
842,450
827,976
371,193
338,264
384,688
344,634

342,432
368,140
398,340
398,347
439,306
546,121
533,182

435,921

66,109

465,301

-12
-54
-9

101,622
37,064
37,393

40,723
38,608
42,801

38,208
43,756
85,201

Table 7-3 Premium Receivable and Real Benefit Payments under Employment Insurance

Unit：Case、NT$1,000

Real insurance benefit payments

提早就業獎助津貼

incentives
Early reemployment

職業訓練生活津貼

living allowance
Vocational training

育嬰留職停薪津貼

allowance
Parental leave

全民健保保險費補助

premium support
National health insurance

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount
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